IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS EASTERN DIVISION

RNS SERVICING, LLC, an Illinois)
Limited Liability Company,)
Plaintiff,))) Case No. 17-CV-00108
V.)
) Honorable Edmund E. Chang
SPIRIT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES,)
INC., a Delaware Corporation, STEVEN)
VAN DEN HEUVEL, a citizen of the State)
of Wisconsin, and SHARAD TAK, a)
citizen of the State of Maryland,)
)
Defendants.)
)
)

NOTICE OF APPEAL TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE SEVENTH CIRCUIT

Plaintiff-Appellant RNS Servicing, LLC ("RNS") appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Seventh Circuit from the final judgment of the United States District Court for the Northern District of Illinois, entered in this case on March 25, 2020, and the order denying RNS's Motion for Summary Judgment and granting Defendants' Motion for Summary Judgment by the Honorable Edmund E. Chang entered on March 25, 2020.

The parties to the judgment and order appealed from and the names and addresses of their respective attorneys are as follows:

1. Party: Plaintiff-Appellant RNS Servicing, LLC

Represented by: Alex Darcy and Debra Devassy Babu, Askounis & Darcy, PC, 444 N. Michigan Ave., Suite 3270, Chicago, IL 60611, (312) 784-2400.

2. Party: Defendant-Appellee Spirt Construction Services, Inc.

Represented by: Patrick S. Coffey and Robert M. Romashko, Husch Blackwell, LLP, 120 South Riverside Plaza, Suite 2200, Chicago, IL 60606, (312) 655-1500.

- Party: Defendant-Appellee Steven Van Den Heuvel
 Represented by: Patrick S. Coffey and Robert M. Romashko, Husch Blackwell, LLP,
 120 South Riverside Plaza, Suite 2200, Chicago, IL 60606, (312) 655-1500.
- 4. Party: Defendant-Appellee Sharad Tak

Represented by: Brian C. Spahn, Godfrey & Kahn, 833 East Michigan Street, Suite 1800, Milwaukee, WI 53202, (414) 273-3500 and Scott A. Nehls, Fuchs & Roselli, Ltd., 440 W. Randolph Street, Suite 500, Chicago, IL 60606, (312) 651-2400.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: April 23, 2020

RNS SERVICING, LLC,

<u>/s/ Alex Darcy</u> Alex Darcy (IL #06220515) Askounis & Darcy, PC 444 N. Michigan Ave., Suite 3270 Chicago, IL 60611 (312) 784-2400 (t) (312) 784-2410 (f) adarcy@askounisdarcy.com

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS EASTERN DIVISION

RNS SERVICING, LLC, an Illinois)	
Limited Liability Company,)	
Plaintiff,)))	Case No. 17-CV-00108
V.)	
)	Honorable Edmund E. Chang
SPIRIT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES,)	
INC., a Delaware Corporation, STEVEN)	
VAN DEN HEUVEL, a citizen of the State)	
of Wisconsin, and SHARAD TAK, a)	
citizen of the State of Maryland,)	
)	
Defendants.)	
)	
)	

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: Patrick S. Coffey patrick.coffey@huschblackwell.com Brian C. Spahn bspahn@gklaw.com

Robert M. Romashko robert.romashko@huschblackwell.com Scott A. Nehls snehls@frltd.com

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on April 23, 2020, I caused the *Notice of Appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the Seventh Circuit*, using the United States District Court for the Northern District of Illinois' CM/ECF system, a copy of which is attached hereto and herewith served upon you.

Dated: April 23, 2020

RNS SERVICING, LLC,

/s/ Alex Darcy Alex Darcy (IL #06220515) Askounis & Darcy, PC 444 N. Michigan Ave., Suite 3270 Chicago, IL 60611 (312) 784-2400 (t) (312) 784-2410 (f) adarcy@askounisdarcy.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 23rd of April, 2020, I caused the *Notice of Appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the Seventh Circuit* to be electronically filed with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system, which will be served upon the following CM/ECF participants:

Patrick S. Coffey patrick.coffey@huschblackwell.com

Robert M. Romashko robert.romashko@huschblackwell.com

Dated: April 23, 2020

Brian C. Spahn bspahn@gklaw.com

Scott A. Nehls snehls@frltd.com

RNS SERVICING, LLC,

/s/ Alex Darcy

Alex Darcy (IL #06220515) Askounis & Darcy, PC 444 N. Michigan Ave., Suite 3270 Chicago, IL 60611 (312) 784-2400 (t) (312) 784-2410 (f) adarcy@askounisdarcy.com